

GAHC010053032024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1469/2024

ARCHANA PHUKAN @ ARCHANA PHUKON GOGOI
WIFE OF SRI BRAJEN GOGOI, ASSISTANT TEACHER OF NO. 2 GULIMARA
LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL, P.O. HOOGRIJAN, PIN- 786601, DIST.-
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019

3:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
DISBRUGARH
DIST.- DIBRUGARH
PIN-786001
ASSAM

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DIBRUGARH
DIST.- DIBRUGARH
PIN- 786001
ASSAM

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TENGAKHAT
DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

6:SMTI. MAMATA GHOSH
WIFE OF SHRI SUKARNA GHOSH
HEAD TEACHER I/C OF NO. 2 GULIMARA LOWER PRIMARY SCHOOL
RESIDENT OF VILL.- SOOGRIJAN
P.O. SOOGRIJAN
DIST.- TINSUKIA
PIN- 786601
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A GOHAIN, MR. A DHAR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, MR H P GUWALA (R-6),H P NEOG (R-6),MR. B K DAS (R-6)

Linked Case : WP(C)/5814/2025

SMTI MAMATA GHOSH
WIFE OF SHRI SUKARNA GHOSH
RESIDENT OF VILL.- HOOGRIJAN
P.O.- HOOGRIJAN
DIST.- TINSUKIA
ASSAM. PIN NO. 786601

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

2:DIRECTOR
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781009.

3:DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

DIBRUGARH
DIST. AND P.O.- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
DIBRUGARH
DIST AND P.O.- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. B K DAS
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 24.03.2026

On the ground that Mr. B.K. Das, learned counsel for the respondent No.6 in WP(C) 1469/2024 and petitioner in WP(C) 5814/2025, Mr. S. Falil, learned counsel for the respondent prays for adjournment of the matter for 3 (three) weeks.

Mr. A. Dhar, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) 1469/2024 has no objection to the aforesaid prayer.

Accordingly, list these matters on 23.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant